10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

RESOLUTION LGID -2023-

A RESOLUTION FIXING AND LEVYING TAXES ON THE REAL AND PERSONAL

PROPERTY WITHIN THE LONGMONT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

FOR THE YEAR 2023 TO PAY BUDGETED EXPENSES OF THE DISTRICT FOR THE

2024 FISCAL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Longmont General Improvement District
No. 1 does hereby fix and levy upon the taxable real and personal property within the corporate
limits of Longmont General Improvement District No. 1 (District), according to the assessed
valuation thereof for the fiscal year 2023, a tax of 6.798 mills on each dollar of said valuation for
the purposes of paying and providing for the payment of the budgeted expenses of the District for
the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024. All prior actions by the officers and staff of the City
relating to the authorization and certification of the District’s mill levy in this and each prior year
are hereby ratified, approved, and confirmed.

Passed and adopted this day of , 2023.

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK
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APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY DATE

PROOFREAD DATE

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:

BUDGET MANAGER DATE

CA File: 23-002553
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